
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/900331
  Dated: 02-12-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 12-12-2020 21:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 12-12-2020 21:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name N/a

Office Name School Of Planning And Architecture,vijayawada

Total Quantity 52

Item Category Almirah Steel

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Percentage(%) 5.00

EMD Amount 29695

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 10.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 12

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the relevant
category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service Providers for
Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

                               1 / 5



 

Beneficiary: 
Director, School of Planning And Architecture, Vijayawada
School of Planning And Architecture, Vijayawada, Survey No.4/4, ITI Road,Vijayawada-520008, Andhra Pradesh, India.
(Director)

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

 

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

 

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier as
defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum local
content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase
preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the
details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which no purchase preference
shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content
shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or
a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India)
order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to
bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and
small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small
Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for
supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an
MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference
/price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be
awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.

Almirah Steel ( 52 pieces )

 (Minimum 52% Local content required for MII compliance) 

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

GENERIC Conformity to Indian
Standard IS:3312
latest

No No

No of shelves (Nos) 2 2

Type of Shelves Adjustable Adjustable

                               2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/LG1KBWBILok0RZT-YfKlGLAIdDXPqu1hPiq3cyJpFCM


 

Locker Provided No No

Locking System with
the locker

NA NA

Cloth hanging provision
in the Almirah

No *

Number of Doors
(Nos)

2 2

Door Stiffner upto full
door height Provided
with the almirah
doors

Yes Yes

Number of Hinges
with each door (Nos) -
No hinges if having
sliding door with top
hanging arrangement

3 3

Number of Glass
Sheet fixed in each
Almirah door (Nos)

N.A N.A

Construction Knocked Down To Be
Assembled At Consignee
Site By The Seller

Knocked Down To Be
Assembled At Consignee
Site By The Seller

Lock Three Way bolting device
controlled by 6 lever lock

Three Way bolting device
controlled by 6 lever lock

MATERIAL Material M S Sheet conforming to
Quality Grade D of
IS:513/2008 with amend.
no. 1 (Not as per IS 3312)

M S Sheet conforming to
Quality Grade D of
IS:513/2008 with amend.
no. 1 (Not as per IS 3312)

Material of Almirah
Doors

M S Sheet M S Sheet

Sheet Thickness of
Locker

N.A N.A

Length of Glass Sheet
±10 (mm)

N.A N.A

Width of Glass Sheet
±10 (mm)

N.A N.A

Sheet Thickness of
door in mm

0.8 mm (Minimum) 0.8 mm (Minimum)

Sheet Thickness of
sides,back , Top and
Bottom

0.8 mm (Minimum) 0.8 mm (Minimum)

Sheet Thickness of
Shelves

0.8 mm 0.8 mm

Sheet Thickness of
Pedestal in mm

0.8 mm (Minimum) 0.8 mm (Minimum)

Material of Lock Brass and steel finish Brass and steel finish

Material of Keys keys made of MAZAK /
ZAMAK having nickle plated
finish

keys made of MAZAK /
ZAMAK having nickle plated
finish

DIMENSION Height (Without
Pedestal) (in mm) (+/-
10 mm)

1325 1325

Width in mm (± 7
mm)

760 760.0

                               3 / 5



 

Depth in mm (±5 mm) 480 480.0

Inside Height of
Locker in mm (± 5
mm)

N.A N.A

Inside Width of
Locker in mm (±5
mm)

N.A N.A

Inside Depth of
Locker in mm (±5
mm)

N.A N.A

Width of Stiffner in
mm (±5 mm)

115 mm 115 mm

Thickness of MS
Sheet of Stiffner (in
mm)

0.8 mm 0.8 mm

Stiffened Pedestal
height in mm (±2
mm)

NA NA

Pedestal Width in mm
(±2 mm)

NA NA

COLOUR & FINISH Finish powder coated powder coated

Colour of Paint blue *

Packing: Corrogeted Paper Packing *

CERTIFICATION ISI marked No *

CM/L No. - *

WARRANTY WARANTEE PERIOD IN
NUMBER OF YEARS

1 1

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 S SAI DIWAKAR NAIK 520008,School of Planning and
Architecture, Vijayawada. Survey
No.4/4, ITI
Road,Vijayawada-520008, Andhra
Pradesh, India.

52  45

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each

Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty). If
service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish one
within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary evidence
of having Functional Service Centre.

2.Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of School of Planning and
Architecture, Vijayawada payable at Vijayawada.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the
Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3.Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in
this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to
the maximum of quoted GST %.

4.Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can

                               4 / 5



 

match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained mismatch of
technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

5.Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope of
supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

6.OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25
percent at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered
quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates.
Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

7.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of Goods
and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

8.Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of School of Planning and Architecture,
Vijayawada payable at Vijayawada. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the
DD in place of PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of
award of contract.

9.Successful bidder will have to ensure that adequate number of dedicated technical service personals / engineers
are designated / deployed for attending to the Service Request in a time bound manner and for ensuring Timely
Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period, as per Service level agreement indicated in the
relevant clause of the bid.

10.Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
11.Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects /

service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification within 7
days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a penalty of 0.5% of
Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the seller. Seller can deposit
the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all such penalty amount from the
Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than 10% of the total contract value after
which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification done from alternate sources at the risk and
cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be liable to re-imberse the cost of such service /
rectification to the Buyer.

12.1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior written
consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally liable
and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due performance
of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

13.Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy available
to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated
Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to
replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the Purchase
Order on the Seller.

14.Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers
Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone
No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               5 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

